Tuesday, July 25, 2023, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Stevenson, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to open a Public Hearing for Bruce Dee rezone request on Parcel # 02.15.300.008 from Agricultural to Rural Residential Large Lot (RR).

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A few neighbors showed up to the zoning meeting and voiced concerns regarding the request. No comments were made to the Board of Supervisors or Auditor.

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to close the Public Hearing.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to open a Public Hearing for Patricia Wiltfang requesting a rezone for Parcel #01.13.401.002 from Agricultural to Rural Residential Large Lot (RR).

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

No comments were made.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to close the Public Hearing.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to waive the 2nd and 3rd readings for the Public Hearing for rezone request on Parcel # 01.13.401.002.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the rezone request for Patricia Wiltfang on Parcel # 01.13.401.002 from Agricultural to Rural Residential Large Lot (RR).

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 23-65 approving the plat of Der Eichenwald Second Subdivision.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the Quarterly Report for Veteran Affairs for the period beginning April 1, 2023, and ending June 30, 2023.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 23-66 approving the IDALS 28E Agreement.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve Board of Supervisors minutes from July 18, 2023.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

	Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adju	ourn from the regular meeting and enter into the
work session.		
YEA:	STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES	
	The Board reviewed the policy manual.	
	Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adju	ourn the Tuesday, July 25, 2023, meeting of the
Jasper County Board of Supervisors.		
YEA:	STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES	
	Jenna Jennings, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman